XC4VFX20-10FFG672C Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number XC4VFX20-10FFG672C-DG
Manufacturer AMD
Manufacturer Product Number XC4VFX20-10FFG672C
Description IC FPGA 320 I/O 672FCBGA
Detailed Description Virtex®-4 FX Field Programmable Gate Array (FPGA
) IC 320 1253376 19224 672-BBGA, FCBGA

Virtex-4 Device and Package Combinations and Maximum I/Os
Virtex-4 FPGA Ordering Information
Virtex-4 FPGA ordering information shown in Figure 1 applies to all packages including Pb-Free.
Table  2:  Virtex-4 Device and Package Combinations and Maximum Available I/Os
Package(1,2) SF363
SFG363
FF668
FFG668
FF672
FFG672
FF676
FFG676
FF1148
FFG1148
FF1152
FFG1152
FF1513
FFG1513
FF1517
FFG1517
Size 17 x 17 27 x 27 27 x 27 27 x 27 35 x 35 35 x 35 40 x 40 40 x 40
Device MGTs I/O MGTs I/O MGTs I/O MGTs I/O MGTs I/O MGTs I/O MGTs I/O MGTs I/O
XC4VLX15 N/A 240 N/A 320 N/A 320
XC4VLX25 N/A 240 N/A 448
XC4VLX40 N/A 448 N/A 640
XC4VLX60 N/A 448 N/A 640
XC4VLX80 N/A 768
XC4VLX100 N/A 768 N/A 960
XC4VLX160 N/A 768 N/A 960
XC4VLX200 N/A 960
XC4VSX25 N/A 320
XC4VSX35 N/A 448
XC4VSX55 N/A 640
XC4VFX12 N/A 240 N/A 320
XC4VFX20 8 320
XC4VFX40 12 352 12 448
XC4VFX60 12 352 16 576
XC4VFX100 20 576 20 768
XC4VFX140 24 768
Notes:
1. All packages are also available in Pb-Free versions (SFG/FFG).
2. Pinouts on all packages (except SF363/SFG363 and FF668/FFG668) are configured using the new, improved SparseChevron pin
layout for superior signal integrity.
Figure 1:  Virtex-4 FPGA Ordering Information
Example: XC4VLX25-10FFG668CS2
Device Type
Temperature Range:
   C = Commercial (TJ = 0°C to +85°C)
    I = Industrial(2) (TJ = –40°C to +100°C)
Number of Pins
Step Identification Version(1)
Package Type
Speed Grade
(-10, -11, -12(2))
Pb-Free
DS112_01_112806
Notes:
1) The step identification version is optional and is not specified unless
     a particular device stepping is required. Refer to the Virtex-4 Data
     Sheet (DS302) for additional information on step ordering codes.
2) -12 devices not available in Industrial grade.
XC4VFX20-10FFG672C AMD IC FPGA 320 I/O 672FCBGA
Virtex-4 Family Overview
DS112 (v3.1) August 30, 2010 www.xilinx.com

• Added note 3 to Table 1.
• Revised the CLB numbers for XC4VFX40 devices in Table 1.
• Added stepping to order information example in Figure 1.
10/10/06 1.6 • Changed maximum transceiver rate to 6.5 Gb/s.
• Removed FF1760 package from Table 2.
01/23/07 2.0 Revision number jumped to 2.0 to correlate to data sheet (DS302) major revision.
• Table 1: Corrected typo: XC4VFX40 number of slices = 18,624.
• Table 2: Added column for FF676 package. Rewrote table footnotes.
XC4VFX20-10FFG672C AMD IC FPGA 320 I/O 672FCBGA
Virtex-4 Family Overview
DS112 (v3.1) August 30, 2010 www.xilinx.com
Product Specification 9
R
03/12/07 2.1 Table 2: Corrected to remove FF676 package offerings in XC4VLX40, XC4VLX60,
XC4VSX25, XC4VSX35, and XC4VFX12 devices.
09/28/07 3.0 All Virtex-4 devices released to Production status. See DS302, Virtex-4 Data Sheet, for full
particulars. No changes in this document from previous revision.
08/30/10 3.1 See XCN09028, Product Discontinuation Notice Virtex-4 LX25 FPGA FF(G)676 Devices for
detailed product revisions. In Table 2, removed XC4VLX25 devices in the FF676/FFG676
package column.
Date Version Revision
XC4VFX20-10FFG672C AMD IC FPGA 320 I/O 672FCBGA